THE DATASHEET OF
DS1742-70
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 15 REV: 060706
FEATURES
� Integrated NV SRAM, Real-Time Clock,
Crystal, Power-Fail Control Circuit and
Lithium Energy Source

2100
� Battery Voltage Level Indicator Flag
� Power-Fail Write Protection Allows for ±10%
VCC Power Supply Tolerance
� Lithium Energy Source is Electrically
Disconnected to Retain Freshness until Power
is Applied for the First Time
� Standard JEDEC Bytewide 2k x 8 Static RAM
Pinout
� Quartz Accuracy ±1 Minute a Month at +25°C,
Factory Calibrated
� UL Recognized
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART VOLTAGE (V) TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK**
DS1742-70 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-070
DS1742-70+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742+070
DS1742-100 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-100
DS1742-100+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742+100
DS1742-100IND 5.0 -40°C to +85°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-100 IND
DS1742-100IND+ 5.0 -40°C to +85°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742+100 IND
DS1742W-120 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W-120
DS1742W-120+ 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W+120
DS1742W-150 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W-150
DS1742W-150+ 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W+150
DS1742P-100+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 34 PowerCap®* DS1742P+100
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
*DS9034-PCX, DS9034I-PCX, DS9034-PCX+ required (must be ordered separately).
** The top mark will include a “+” on lead-free devices.
PowerCap is a registered trademark of Dallas Semiconductor.